GULFSTREAM PARK - September 5, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $8,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: $24,500
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $24,500

Value of Race: $21,860 1st $12,000, 2nd $5,250, 3rd $2,830, 4th $1,180, 5th $200, 6th $200, 7th $200

Weather: Rainy, 88° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

22Aug25 *GP? 4 Pizzicato (Ferrer, Jose)

25Jul25 “GP® 2 JJ Monet (Fuenmayor, Luis)
3Aug25 ‘GP’ 3 Areacodefiveoone (Rivera, Dalila)
15Aug25 lp? 8  Five Eyes Onmichel (Torres, Yolber)
25Jul25 ‘GP* 1 Want All the Smoke (Reyes, Leonel)
22Aug25 2GpP7 7  Future Fortune (Boraco, David)
25Jul25 'GP® 5  Square Baby (Henry, Wesley)

Fractional Times: 22.69 46.03 58.43
Split Times: (23:34) (12:40) (6:80)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Wgt M/E

124 Lb
117 L
113
117
120
124
120

-

Final Time: 1:05.23

PP

g o kR, ~NWwN D

Start 1/4
2l

O U, NWN A
I
N

Str
11/2

5
31/2
41/2

Fin
12 3/4
34
313/

6
66 1/2

Winner: Pizzicato, Gray or Roan Filly, by Midnight Lute out of Holy Roan, by Macho Uno. Foaled Apr 26, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: BHMFR, LLC
Owner: Maria M. Rivera
Trainer: Rivera, Francisco

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.60
9.90
13.80
0.60*
5.00
64.60
29.90

Comments

prmpt,led1/8,drw clr

led, flt out, kept2nd

no spd,btw1/4,up3rd
mild bid, outfinished
chased pace, weakened
wide trip, outrun

never a threat

Claiming Prices: 4 - Pizzicato: $8,000; 2 - J J Monet: $8,000; 3 - Areacodefiveoone: $8,000; 8 - Five Eyes Onmichel: $8,000; 1 - Want All
the Smoke: $8,000; 7 - Future Fortune: $8,000; 5 - Square Baby: $8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Windrush (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $156,026

Pgm Horse Win  Place
4 Pizzicato 9.20 4.60
2 JJ Monet 8.80

3 Areacodefiveoone

Show
3.60
6.40
5.20

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

4-2
4-2-3
4-2-3-8
14

3-1-4 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
33.90
101.10
59.80
10.30
161.40

O ~NF 0 WwN

Pgm Horse Name

4 Pizzicato
J J Monet
Areacodefiveoone
Five Eyes Onmichel
Want All the Smoke
Future Fortune
Square Baby

Start

O U R NWN D

1/4
ol

3/8
o112
112
67 12
4312
33
48112
56 1/2

Str
112
21/2
54112
33102
24

69 1/2
410172

Fin
123/4
22 3/4
33112
4514
57 1/4
613 1/4
719314

Pool
133,998
90,080
62,892
28,869
20,707

Trainers: 4 - Rivera, Francisco; 2 - Manchan, Bertram; 3 - Christie, Clifton; 8 - Rodriguez, Roderick; 1 - Acker, Scott; 7 - Dobber, Arnoud; 5 - Rhoden,

Garrett

Owners: 4 -Maria M. Rivera; 2 - Feamar Farm; 3 - Run Mare Syndicate LLC; 8 - Malek, Pierre and Rodriguez, Roderick R.; 1 -Robert Proulx; 7 -Mila

Mullens; 5 -Garrett Rhoden;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PIZZICATO prompted the pace from two wide to midway through the turn then moved up to engage the leader nearing the quarter pole and took command
near the eighth pole, drew clear under mild urging. J J MONET hustled to a clear inside lead to midway through the turn then was challenged nearing the
guarter pole, floated out entering the stretch but kept on to be overtaken near the eighth pole but stayed on for the place. AREACODEFIVEOONE was void
of the early speed then moved between horses near the quarter pole and made a rail bid in the stretch to be up for the show. FIVE EYES ONMICHEL raced
off the pace from two wide to the top of the stretch then moved out to four wide for a late run but was outfinished. WANT ALL THE SMOKE chased the pace
from the inside to upper stretch and weakened. FUTURE FORTUNE raced wide and was always outrun. SQUARE BABY was always back and never a

threat.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=09/05/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=09/05/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

