## GULFSTR EAM PARK - September 5, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,

120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$8,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: \$24,500

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$24,500

Value of Race: \$21,860 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$5,250, 3rd \$2,830, 4th \$1,180, 5th \$200, 6th \$200, 7th \$200

Weather: Rainy, 88° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Aug25 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>2</sup>	4	Pizzicato (Ferrer, Jose)	124	Lb	4	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3.60	prmpt,led1/8,drw clr
25Jul25 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>5</sup>	2	J J Monet (Fuenmayor, Luis)	117	L	2	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	9.90	led, flt out, kept2nd
3Aug25 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>7</sup>	3	Areacodefiveoone (Rivera, Dalila)	113		3	3	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	13.80	no spd,btw1/4,up3rd
15Aug25 <sup>1</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	8	Five Eyes Onmichel (Torres, Yolber)	117	Lb	7	7	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	0.60*	mild bid, outfinished
25Jul25 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	1	Want All the Smoke (Reyes, Leonel)	120	L	1	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5.00	chased pace, weakened
22Aug25 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>7</sup>	7	Future Fortune (Boraco, David)	124	L	6	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	64.60	wide trip, outrun
25Jul25 <sup>1</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	5	Square Baby (Henry, Wesley)	120	L	5	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	7	7	29.90	never a threat

Fractional Times: 22.69 46.03 58.43

Run-Up: 30 feet

**Split Times:** (23:34) (12:40) (6:80)

Winner: Pizzicato, Gray or Roan Filly, by Midnight Lute out of Holy Roan, by Macho Uno. Foaled Apr 26, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: BHMFR, LLC Owner: Maria M. Rivera Trainer: Rivera, Francisco

Claiming Prices: 4 - Pizzicato: \$8,000; 2 - J J Monet: \$8,000; 3 - Areacodefiveoone: \$8,000; 8 - Five Eyes Onmichel: \$8,000; 1 - Want All

Final Time: 1:05.23

the Smoke: \$8,000; 7 - Future Fortune: \$8,000; 5 - Square Baby: \$8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Windrush (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$156,026

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Pizzicato	9.20	4.60	3.60	\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	33.90	133,998
2	J J Monet		8.80	6.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-2-3	101.10	90,080
3	Areacodefiveoone			5.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-2-3-8	59.80	62,892
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-4	10.30	28,869
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-1-4 (3 correct)	161 40	20 707

Past Performance Running Line Preview

				,		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
4	Pizzicato	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
2	J J Monet	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
3	Areacodefiveoone	3	7 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
8	Five Eyes Onmichel	7	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
1	Want All the Smoke	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	44	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/4
7	Future Fortune	5	6 <sup>7</sup>	78 1/2	69 1/2	6 <sup>13 1/4</sup>
5	Square Baby	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>19 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Rivera, Francisco; 2 - Manchan, Bertram; 3 - Christie, Clifton; 8 - Rodriguez, Roderick; 1 - Acker, Scott; 7 - Dobber, Arnoud; 5 - Rhoden,

Garrett

Owners: 4 -Maria M. Rivera; 2 - Feamar Farm; 3 - Run Mare Syndicate LLC; 8 - Malek, Pierre and Rodriguez, Roderick R.; 1 -Robert Proulx; 7 -Mila

Mullens; 5 -Garrett Rhoden;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PIZZICATO prompted the pace from two wide to midway through the turn then moved up to engage the leader nearing the quarter pole and took command near the eighth pole, drew clear under mild urging. J J MONET hustled to a clear inside lead to midway through the turn then was challenged nearing the quarter pole, floated out entering the stretch but kept on to be overtaken near the eighth pole but stayed on for the place. AREACODEFIVEOONE was void of the early speed then moved between horses near the quarter pole and made a rail bid in the stretch to be up for the show. FIVE EYES ONMICHEL raced off the pace from two wide to the top of the stretch then moved out to four wide for a late run but was outfinished. WANT ALL THE SMOKE chased the pace from the inside to upper stretch and weakened. FUTURE FORTUNE raced wide and was always outrun. SQUARE BABY was always back and never a threat.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

**EQUIBASE** 

Video Race Replay